SOUthCI'I] Valdosta-Lowndes MPO
o -\Georgla

Reglonal Commission

Memo

To: VLMPO Committees, public

From: Corey Hull, Transportation Direc:;: ]
CcC: GDOT, FHWA

Date: 11/11/2019

Re: FY18-21 TIP Annual Listing of Obligated Projects

In accordance with requirements set forth in 23 CFR 450.334; the Valdosta-Lowndes Metropolitan Planning
Organization (VLMPO) is providing the attached documentation of the projects obligated for funding during the last
fiscal year. This is provided for informational purposes only and is not an amendment to the Transportation
Improvement Program.

Should you have any questions about these projects please contact me at 229-333-5277 or by email at chull@sgrc.us.

An Equal Opportunity Employer / Program

327 W. Savannah Ave., Valdosta, GA 31601 Phone (229) 333-5277 « Fax (229)-333-5312
1725 S. Ga. Parkway, W., Waycross, GA 31503 Phone (912) 285-6097 = Fax (912) 285-6126

WWW.Sgrc.us



MPO Authorizations by Approval Date

MPO Pl # MPO ID County(s)
Valdosta | 0010593 Lowndes
Valdosta | 0010593 Lowndes
Valdosta | 0013987 LO19 Lowndes
Valdosta | 0015365 Lowndes
Valdosta | 0015614 LO22 Lowndes
Valdosta | 0016109 Berrien,

Lanier,
Lowndes
Valdosta | 0016274 | SGRC-113 | | owndes
Valdosta | 0016276 | SGRC-115| | owndes
Valdosta | 0016277 | SGRC-116 | Echols,
Lowndes
Valdosta | 0016277 | SGRC-116 | Echols,
Lowndes
Valdosta | 0016277 | SGRC-116 | Echols,
Lowndes
Valdosta | 0016284 | SGRC-123 | | owndes
Valdosta | 0016636 Lowndes
Valdosta | MO05936 Lowndes

Description

SR 7 ALT FROM
CS
795/MAGNOLIA
STREET TO CS
720/GORDON
STREET

SR 7 ALT FROM
CS
795/MAGNOLIA
STREET TO CS
720/GORDON
STREET

CR 274/CS
1078/LAKE
PARK
BELLVILLE
ROAD FROM SR
7TOI-75

CR 94/DASHER
JOHNSON
ROAD @ CSX
#637463K

CR 136/0OLD
QUITMAN ROAD
@ CSX
#637487Y 6 Ml
W OF
VALDOSTA

SR 122 @ SR
125

CLYATTSTONE
RD & SIMPSON
LANE FM OLD
US 41 TO VAL
DEL RD-TIA

HIGHTOWER
RD/COOPER RD
FROM SR 125
TO NEW
BETHEL RD -
TIA

CR 70/CR
106/HICKORY
GROVE ROAD
@ GRAND BAY
CREEK - TIA

CR 70/CR
106/HICKORY
GROVE ROAD
@ GRAND BAY
CREEK - TIA

CR 70/CR
106/HICKORY
GROVE ROAD
@ GRAND BAY
CREEK - TIA

VALDOSTA
REGIONAL
AIRPORT -
TRAFFIC
CONTROL
TOWER - TIA

SR 7/SR 122
FROM SR 7 TO
CS 38/UNION
ROAD IN
HAHIRA

[-75 FROM
FLORIDA STATE
LINE TO 0.69 MI
S OF SR 133

Program Type

Enhancement

Enhancement

Reconstruction/Rehabilitation

Safety

Replacement

Safety

Maintenance

Maintenance

Replacement

Replacement

Replacement

Intermodal

Enhancement

Maintenance

Primary Project Phase Fund
Work Type Sponsor Code
TE-Bike/Ped | Valdosta | CST | L22E
Facility
TE-Bike/Ped | Valdosta | CST | LOC
Facility
Widening GDOT | ROW | HB170
RRX GDOT CST | ZS40
Consolidation
Bridges GDOT PE | Z233
Roundabout | GDOT PE | ZS30
Grade, Drain, | Lowndes | CST TIA
Base & County
Surface
Grade, Drain, | Lowndes | CST TIA
Base & County
Surface
Bridges Lowndes PE TIA
County
Bridges Lowndes | ROW | TIA
County
Bridges Lowndes | CST | TIA
County
Airport Valdosta | CST | TIA
Sidewalks Hahira PE | M3E3
Pavement GDOT
Markings

Federal

$250,000

$0

$0

$25,509

$400,000

$500,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$474,426

State

$0

$0

$314,063

$2,834

$100,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

MCST | Z001 |$1,083,652|$120,406

Other

$62,500

$48,228

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,300,000

$3,750,000

$196,000

$24,500

$1,102,500

$2,705,000

$118,607

$0

MPO Total Lump

$312,500

$48,228

$314,063

$28,343

$500,000

$500,000

$2,300,000

$3,750,000

$196,000

$24,500

$1,102,500

$2,705,000

$593,033

$1,204,057

Sum

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum



