

Memo

To:

VLMPO Committees, public

From:

Corey Hull, Transportation Director

CC:

GDOT, FHWA

Date:

11/11/2019

Re:

FY18-21 TIP Annual Listing of Obligated Projects

In accordance with requirements set forth in 23 CFR 450.334; the Valdosta-Lowndes Metropolitan Planning Organization (VLMPO) is providing the attached documentation of the projects obligated for funding during the last fiscal year. This is provided for informational purposes only and is not an amendment to the Transportation Improvement Program.

Should you have any questions about these projects please contact me at 229-333-5277 or by email at chull@sgrc.us.

MPO Authorizations by Approval Date

MPO	PI#	MPO ID	County(s)	Description	Program Type	Primary Work Type	Project Sponsor	Phase	Fund Code	Federal	State	Other	MPO Total	Lump Sum
Valdosta	0010593		Lowndes	SR 7 ALT FROM CS 795/MAGNOLIA STREET TO CS 720/GORDON STREET	Enhancement	TE-Bike/Ped Facility	Valdosta	CST	L22E	\$250,000	\$0	\$62,500	\$312,500	Lump Sum
Valdosta	0010593		Lowndes	SR 7 ALT FROM CS 795/MAGNOLIA STREET TO CS 720/GORDON STREET	Enhancement	TE-Bike/Ped Facility	Valdosta	CST	LOC	\$0	\$0	\$48,228	\$48,228	
Valdosta	0013987	L019	Lowndes	CR 274/CS 1078/LAKE PARK BELLVILLE ROAD FROM SR 7 TO I-75	Reconstruction/Rehabilitation	Widening	GDOT	ROW	HB170	\$0	\$314,063	\$0	\$314,063	
Valdosta	0015365		Lowndes	CR 94/DASHER JOHNSON ROAD @ CSX #637463K	Safety	RRX Consolidation	GDOT	CST	ZS40	\$25,509	\$2,834	\$0	\$28,343	Lump Sum
Valdosta	0015614	L022	Lowndes	CR 136/OLD QUITMAN ROAD @ CSX #637487Y 6 MI W OF VALDOSTA	Replacement	Bridges	GDOT	PE	Z233	\$400,000	\$100,000	\$0	\$500,000	
Valdosta	0016109		Berrien, Lanier, Lowndes	SR 122 @ SR 125	Safety	Roundabout	GDOT	PE	ZS30	\$500,000	\$0	\$0	\$500,000	Lump Sum
Valdosta	0016274	SGRC-113	Lowndes	CLYATTSTONE RD & SIMPSON LANE FM OLD US 41 TO VAL DEL RD-TIA	Maintenance	Grade, Drain, Base & Surface	Lowndes County	CST	TIA	\$0	\$0	\$2,300,000	\$2,300,000	
Valdosta	0016276	SGRC-115	Lowndes	HIGHTOWER RD/COOPER RD FROM SR 125 TO NEW BETHEL RD - TIA	Maintenance	Grade, Drain, Base & Surface	Lowndes County	CST	TIA	\$0	\$0	\$3,750,000	\$3,750,000	
Valdosta	0016277	SGRC-116	Echols, Lowndes	CR 70/CR 106/HICKORY GROVE ROAD @ GRAND BAY CREEK - TIA	Replacement	Bridges	Lowndes County	PE	TIA	\$0	\$0	\$196,000	\$196,000	
Valdosta	0016277	SGRC-116	Echols, Lowndes	CR 70/CR 106/HICKORY GROVE ROAD @ GRAND BAY CREEK - TIA	Replacement	Bridges	Lowndes County	ROW	TIA	\$0	\$0	\$24,500	\$24,500	
Valdosta	0016277	SGRC-116	Echols, Lowndes	CR 70/CR 106/HICKORY GROVE ROAD @ GRAND BAY CREEK - TIA	Replacement	Bridges	Lowndes County	CST	TIA	\$0	\$0	\$1,102,500	\$1,102,500	
Valdosta	0016284	SGRC-123	Lowndes	VALDOSTA REGIONAL AIRPORT - TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWER - TIA	Intermodal	Airport	Valdosta	CST	TIA	\$0	\$0	\$2,705,000	\$2,705,000	
Valdosta	0016636		Lowndes	SR 7/SR 122 FROM SR 7 TO CS 38/UNION ROAD IN HAHIRA	Enhancement	Sidewalks	Hahira	PE	M3E3	\$474,426	\$0	\$118,607	\$593,033	Lump Sum
Valdosta	M005936		Lowndes	I-75 FROM FLORIDA STATE LINE TO 0.69 MI S OF SR 133	Maintenance	Pavement Markings	GDOT	MCST	Z001	\$1,083,652	\$120,406	\$0	\$1,204,057	Lump Sum